SIN

10

11

12

13

PO report of 01.02.2019 to 28.02.2019 (TOTAL AWARDED)

Name of work

"Clearing of jams in slag pots".

"Mechanical Repair Works in TP

Bay of CCD/SMS"

STRAPPING OF MILL
PRODUCTS IN MMSM

"Technological Assistance in
Billet Storage Yard of SMS 2"

TECHNICAL REPAIRS AND
STRUCTURAL MODIFICATIONS
IN VARIOUS UNITS OF
PLANTUNDER CMM

DEPARTMENT.

Mechanical repair works in CPP

at CO&CCP.

REPAIR / RECLAMATION OF
IMPELLERS IN UERS.

Work of Collection &
Transportation of Empty and

filled OilBarrels.

Operation and Maintenance of
Administration building
andOutsideperiphery AC plants

Repair and Rewinding of
submersible pumps 6.1 to 75

KW for ERS.

Technical Assistance to Shift
Mechanical maintenance in

CO&CCP.

CLEANING WORKS IN LRS,
TLRS & MCS OF BLAST

FURNACE

"TECHONOLOGICAL
ASSISTANCE FOR ALUMINIUM
WIRE FEEDING AT TPBAY OF

SMS."

Mode of
purchase

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

OPEN

OPEN

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

Estimated
Cost(Lakhs

)

8.73

17.42

218.36

133.71

128.60

25.48

20.23

17.05

157.25

14.53

38.15

38.34

46.45

Tendered
Cost(Lakhs)

8.57

17.31

303.32

135.76

131.17

25.90

21.09

13.19

144.01

14.74

38.15

30.80

42.47

%age
above/
below
Est
-1.87
-0.68

3891

1.53

2.00

1.64

4.26

-22.62

-8.42

1.50

0.00

-19.67

-8.57

PO No.

4410002949

4410002950

4410002952

4410002953

4410002954

4410002955

4410002957

4410002958

4410002959

4410002960

4410002961

4410002962

4410002963

LOI Date

01.02.2019

02.02.2019

02.02.2019

04.02.2019

04.02.2019

04.02.2019

05.02.2019

05.02.2019

05.02.2019

05.02.2019

05.02.2019

06.02.2019

06.02.2019

Agency
Code

200030

208577

202486

200028

200058

200067

200075

200015

200083

200151

200172

200010

200059

Page 1 of 15

Agency Desc

SURYA TE]
ENGINEERING
WORKS
TECHSPIRIT
ENGINEERING
WORKS

WALZEN STRIPS
PVT.LTD.

SRI LAKSHMI
ENGINEERING
WORKS

JYOTHI
ERECTORS

GIDEONS
ENGINEERING
WORKS
RACHANA
ENGINEERING
COMPANY

L NARASINGA
RAO

VIJAYA
ENGINEERING
WORKS

LOKESWARI
ELECTRICAL &
ENGINEERING
RKV
ENGINEERING
WORKS

BABA
ENGINEERING
WORKS

MAHALAXMI
CONSTRUCTION
S

Date of start

01.04.2019

01.04.2019

11.02.2019

15.02.2019

11.02.2019

12.02.2019

05.03.2019

15.02.2019

11.02.2019

11.05.2019

01.03.2019

15.02.2019

18.07.2019

End of Date

31.03.2020

31.03.2020

10.02.2021

14.02.2020

10.02.2020

11.02.2020

04.03.2020

14.02.2020

10.02.2022

10.05.2020

29.02.2020

14.02.2020

17.07.2020

Dept Sec
SMS-
OPERATION

SMS-
MECHANICAL

MMSM-
OPERATION

SMS-
OPERATION

CMM

COKEOVEN-
MECHANICAL

ENGG. SHOP-
MECH

LUB&HYD

ACS-
MECHANICAL

ERS

COKEOVEN-
MECHANICAL

BF-
OPERATION

SMS-
OPERATION

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600003393

2600003346

2600002607

2600003086

2600002883

2600003139

2600003269

2600003238

2600002714

2600002997

2600003248

2600003342

2600003358

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

PO report of 01.02.2019 to 28.02.2019 (TOTAL AWARDED)

Name of work Mode of

purchase
REPAIR OF MILL EQUIPMENT SHORT
AND TECHNOLOGICAL OPEN
STRUCTURES IN BARMILLOF TENDER
LMMM.

SERVICE CONTRACT FOR
PROGRAMMERS AND RELATED OPEN
HARDWARE

In-situ repair of HP control

valve seat of TG Turbine. OPEN

"Technological assistance for
shifting and additions of Ladle
Additivesinto the steel ladle at
LD Converters Online Rinsing
Stat

"Technological assistance for
upkeep of BOF Secondary
Metallurgy Allied Areas in SMS -
o

OPEN

OPEN

RLA Study of two 330 TPH

Boilers of Thermal Power Plant. OPEN

Annual Maintenance Contract

for Three Air Compressors of ~ NOMINA

ELGI Makeln Power Plant 2 of TION

TPP

REPAINTING OF EQUIPMENTS

/ EQUIPMENT MOUNTED

STRUCTURES / PIPELINES OPEN

/TANKS, ETC. IN CO&CCP ZONE

/ AREA IN VSP

Annual maintenance contract SHORT
PEN

for loco maintenance - Electrical TENDER

ANNUAL REPAIRS & DAY TO
DAY MAINTENANCE WORKS TO
ROADS, BUILDINGS,WATER
SUPPLY, SANITARY AND
SEWERAGE LINES IN THE

OPEN

TOWNSHI

FURNACE VALVE REVISIONING SHORT
AND SPECIALIZED PIPELINES  OPEN
FABRICATION TENDER

Estimated
Cost(Lakhs

14.24

18.63

14.03

225.02

251.96

12.87

3.87

48.00

20.77

29.25

19.84

Tendered

%age
above/

Cost(Lakhs) below

Est

13.29 -6.70
18.63 0.00
1094 -22.03
186.50 -17.12
209.50 -16.85
8.92 -30.69
350 -9.56
52.10 8.54
20.98 1.00
29.25 0.00
19.73  -0.54

PO No.

4410002965

4410002966

4410002967

4410002968

4410002969

4410002970

4410002971

4410002972

4410002973

4410002974

4410002975

LOI Date

06.02.2019

07.02.2019

07.02.2019

08.02.2019

08.02.2019

08.02.2019

08.02.2019

08.02.2019

09.02.2019

11.02.2019

12.02.2019

Agency
Code

200088

200869

208324

200030

207154

210043

201540

200351

200029

206728

200110

Page 2 of 15

Agency Desc

S L TECHNICAL
SERVICES

ACS
TECHNOLOGIES
LTD

GOLDEN
ENGINEERING
WORKS

SURYA TEJ
ENGINEERING
WORKS

GANESH MAN
POWER
SERVICES

BECQUEREL
INDUSTRIES
PVT. LTD.

ELGI
EQUIPMENTS
LTD

MK GOLD

PAINTS PVT LTD

SRI VIDYA
CONSTRUCTION
WORKS

GADE SRINIVAS

SAMMANGI &
BROTHERS

Date of start

29.03.2019

05.02.2019

10.02.2019

01.03.2019

01.03.2019

01.04.2019

12.02.2019

11.02.2019

16.05.2019

12.02.2019

01.05.2019

End of Date

28.03.2020

04.02.2021

09.01.2020

28.02.2020

28.02.2020

29.02.2020

11.02.2020

10.11.2019

15.05.2020

11.02.2020

30.04.2020

Dept Sec

LMMM-
MECHANICAL

ETL

TPP-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
OPERATION

SMS-
OPERATION

TPP-
MECHANICAL

TPP-

MECHANICAL

CIVIL ENGG
DEPT

TRAFFIC-
ELECTRICAL

JLM MINES-
CIVIL

WRM-1-
MECHANICAL

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600003133

2600002919

2600003005

2600002968

2600002992

2600002970

2600003523-N

2600002739

2600003080

2600003037

2600003403

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

PO report of 01.02.2019 to 28.02.2019 (TOTAL AWARDED)

Name of work

Wear Debris Analysis

REPAIRS TO BOUNDARY WALL
OF VSP

STRUCTURAL FABRICATION
AND ERECTION OF STEEL
MEMBERS IN SMS-2 AREA
LIKEREPAIRING OF EXISTING
MS ROOF AREA AND OTHER
MISC JOBS IN

STRUCTURAL FABRICATION
AND ERECTION OF STEEL
MEMBERS IN SMS-2 AREA
LIKEREPAIRING OF EXISTING
MS ROOF AREA AND OTHER
MISC JOBS IN

SPECIAL JOBS LIKE CORE
CUTTING, GROUTING,
DRILLING OF HOLES IN
RCCFOUNDATIONS/WALLS
ETC. AND FIXING OF HILTI
ANCHORS IN THE PLAN
"FABRICATION OF
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS 7
REPAIR OF MOTOR
PROTECTION CAGESIN CCD &
GCM OF SMS"

"TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE
IN TUNDISH SHIFTING AT CCD
OF SMS"

ONLINE ARRESTING OF
LEAKAGES IN EMD, ROLLING
MILLS, BF, SMS,
WMD,UTILITIES, CRMP AND
ES&F DEPARTMENTS IN
VISAKHAPATNAM STE

Mig and Manuual Arc Welding
for Recl/Repair/ Fab of value
added andCritical items in SSS
of ES&F

"CLEARING OF JAMS IN SLAG
POTS IN SMS-2".

Mode of
purchase

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

OPEN

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

Estimated
Cost(Lakhs

)

15.89

55.39

51.57

50.77

35.97

11.33

46.45

30.63

39.19

5.99

Tendered
Cost(Lakhs)

6.06

50.32

46.93

46.20

17.30

11.78

43.85

30.60

40.28

6.11

%age
above/
below
Est

-61.85

-9.16

-8.99

-8.99

-51.91

3.97

-5.60

-0.10

2.78

2.00

PO No.

4410002976

4410002977

4410002978

4410002979

4410002980

4410002981

4410002982

4410002983

4410002984

4410002985

LOI Date

13.02.2019

14.02.2019

14.02.2019

14.02.2019

14.02.2019

15.02.2019

15.02.2019

15.02.2019

16.02.2019

16.02.2019

Agency
Code

208535

200037

200058

200259

208698

200080

205045

200248

200089

200132
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Agency Desc

CAPRON OIL
MANAGEMENT
& ENGG SOL PV
D MANMADHA
RAO

JYOTHI
ERECTORS

ANIL
ENGINEERING
WORKS

ADI CONCRETE
SOLUTIONS

SANGAM STEEL
FABRICATION

SRI SAI GANESH
ENGINEERING
WORKS

MARUTHI
METASEAL
ENGINEERS

SECON

VSR
CONSTRUCTION
S

Date of start

20.02.2019

19.02.2019

20.02.2019

20.02.2019

04.03.2019

10.05.2019

01.05.2019

01.06.2019

19.02.2019

15.02.2019

End of Date

19.02.2021

18.02.2020

19.01.2020

19.01.2020

03.12.2019

09.05.2020

30.04.2020

31.05.2020

18.02.2020

14.02.2020

Dept Sec

TECH SERV-
MECH

CIVIL ENGG
DEPT

STRL. ENGG

DEPT

STRL. ENGG
DEPT

CIVIL ENGG
DEPT

SMS-
OPERATION

SMS-
OPERATION

EMD-
MECHANICAL

ENGG. SHOP-
MECH

SMS-
OPERATION

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600002406

2600003098

2600003066-1

2600003066-2

2600003226

2600003334

2600003337

2600003282

2600003443

2600003347

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

PO report of 01.02.2019 to 28.02.2019 (TOTAL AWARDED)

Name of work

Repair and Rewinding of (A)
Induction motors 1.1KW -5.0
KW (B) DC motorsfor ERS.

REPAINTING OF VARIOUS
STRUCTURES IN SMS-1
CONVERTER AREA BETWEEN
AXIS 6BTO 12 AND MISC UNITS
IN SMS ZONE

Condition Monitoring tests on

Mode of

purchase

OPEN

OPEN

Power Transformers and 220KV OPEN

CT's.

TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE
FOR VARIOUS JOBS IN PCM &
PSY AREAS OF BLAST
FURNACE.

"REPAIR RECLAMATION OF
DUMMY BAR LINKS AND
REPAIR REVISIONING OF N1/
N2 CASSETTES IN CCD SMS”

SCRAP ARISING DUE TO
QUALITY CONTROL ORDER -
COLLECTION, PROCESSING
AND SUPPLY TO SMS-1/11
Repair of oven machines i.e,
pusher cars, DE cars, Charing
cars &locos of battery-3
Complex.
"Repair/reconditioning and
testing of Section Assemblies in
SMS.”

"Repair/reconditioning and
testing of Mould Assemblies in
SMS.”

REPAINTING OF VARIOUS
STRUCTURES IN BF-1&2 AREA
INCLUDING EMDPIPELINES

MMSM Capital Repair - Repair
works in reheating furnace

Technological assistance for
operational works in LMMM -
part-2

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

OPEN

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

OPEN

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

Estimated
Cost(Lakhs

12.55

56.67

1.38

11.26

16.97

930.96

35.46

22.12

31.26

67.30

1591

16.24

%age

Tendered above/
Cost(Lakhs) below

Est

12.80 1.98

61.00 7.65

0.45 -67.35

1035 -8.11

17.70 4.29

499.99 -46.29

37.01 438

22.98 391

32.74 474

72.90 8.33

15.39  -3.27

16.37 0.80

PO No.

4410002986

4410002987

4410002988

4410002989

4410002990

4410002991

4410002992

4410002993

4410002994

4410002995

4410002997

4410002998

LOI Date

19.02.2019

19.02.2019

20.02.2019

21.02.2019

21.02.2019

21.02.2019

22.02.2019

23.02.2019

23.02.2019

23.02.2019

25.02.2019

25.02.2019

Agency
Code

200148

200760

208667

200088

200080

208663

200042

200080

200080

200159

200104

200094
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Agency Desc

USHA
ELECTRICAL
SERVICES

TRITON PAINTS

Shanthala Power
Limited

S L TECHNICAL
SERVICES

SANGAM STEEL
FABRICATION

SNEHA
MARKETING &
MANAGEMENT
SERVIC

ANALA
CONSTRUCTION
S

SANGAM STEEL
FABRICATION

SANGAM STEEL
FABRICATION

SYNORGANIC
PAINTS PVT LTD

B RAJA REDDY &
co

R K ASSOCIATES

Date of start

22.06.2019

22.02.2019

08.03.2019

12.03.2019

01.05.2019

11.03.2019

23.03.2019

01.04.2019

01.04.2019

01.03.2019

15.03.2019

25.04.2019

End of Date

21.06.2020

21.02.2020

07.03.2020

11.03.2020

30.04.2020

10.03.2022

22.03.2020

31.03.2020

31.03.2020

29.02.2020

14.09.2019

24.04.2020

Dept Sec

ERS

STRL. ENGG
DEPT

DNW

BF-
OPERATION

SMS-
MECHANICAL

SSD-
OPERATION

COKEOVEN-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
MECHANICAL

STRL. ENGG
DEPT

MMSM-
MECHANICAL

LMMM-
OPERATION

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600003145

2600003015

2600003186

2600003404

2600003399

2600003104

2600003244

2600003338

2600003339

2600003014

2600003406

2600003315

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

PO report of 01.02.2019 to 28.02.2019 (TOTAL AWARDED)

Name of work

STRAPPING OF LOOSE
MATERIAL, PILING OF SHORT
LENGTHS AND HANDLING
OFMATERIAL IN SHIPPING
AREA OF STRUCTURAL MILL

Providing Catering and
Caretaking Services at Guest
House of MadharamMines.

CLEANING WORKS IN MMSM

"Technological assistance for
online jam lancing of blowing
lance andmiscellaneous lancing
jobs at BOF of SMS-2.”

SERVICING AND REPAIR OF

ELTRA MAKE INSTRUMENTS IN

QATD

Repair/Reclamation of TK
Stands, Conveyor Pulleys &
Crane Wheelsin CMS of ES&F
Department

Mechanical Maintenance, Repair

/ Replacement of Structures,
Equipments,Pipe lines and
Technological Assistance for up
keeping of

REPAIR AND REWINDING OF
SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS UP TO
6.0KW FOR
ELECTRICALREPAIR SHOP.

"Mechanical Maintenance of TG-

5 and TB-4 and their
auxiliaries".

Replacement of damaged
winding, repair, overhauling,
transportation,erection and

commissioning work of 220 KV,

80 MVA, BHEL make

Operation and Maintenance of
Ukku house and VSGH AC plants

ELECTRICAL REPAIR JOBS IN
MMSM INCLUDING CAPITAL
REPAIRS

. %age
Mode of Ezztr?f:ligs Tendered above/
purchase ) Cost(Lakhs) below
Est

OPEN 34.28 6.95 -79.73
OPEN 12.78 12.78 0.00
OPEN 125.05 99.50 -20.43

PEN 101.60 103.20 1.57
NOMINA
TION 3.88 3.88 0.00
SHORT
OPEN 21.33 19.97 -6.39
TENDER
OPEN 135.52 135.00 -0.38
OPEN 17.92 17.92 0.00
OPEN 32.09 3141 -211
OPEN 53.10 32.33 -39.12
OPEN 162.00 160.38  -1.00
SHORT
OPEN 28.53 28.74 0.75
TENDER

PO No.

4410002999

4410003000

4410003001

4410003002

4410003003

4410003004

4410003005

4410003006

4410003007

4410003008

4410003009

4410003010

LOI Date

25.02.2019

26.02.2019

26.02.2019

26.02.2019

26.02.2019

26.02.2019

26.02.2019

27.02.2019

27.02.2019

27.02.2019

28.02.2019

28.02.2019

Agency
Code

200479

204988

206077

200125

206985

200108

208666

200151

200169

207162

200170

200148
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Agency Desc

MANIDEEP
INDUSTRIES
ENGINEERS &
CON

THE TRIBAL
LAND LOSERS
CO-OP SOCIET
SYSTEMATIC
ENTERPRISES

M RAMANA RAJU

VERDER
SCIENTIFIC
PRIVATE LTD

VIJAYA LAKSHMI

INDUSTRIES

ESSGEE
ASSOCIATES

LOKESWARI
ELECTRICAL &
ENGINEERING

SRI VENKATA
RAMA
ENTERPRISES

MARVEL
ENTERPRISES

SIRI
CONSTRUCTION
S

USHA
ELECTRICAL
SERVICES

Date of start

20.03.2019

27.02.2019

01.03.2019

01.04.2019

04.03.2019

02.03.2019

14.06.2019

08.03.2019

07.07.2019

15.03.2019

01.03.2019

11.04.2019

End of Date

19.03.2020

26.02.2020

29.02.2020

31.03.2020

03.03.2021

01.03.2020

13.06.2020

07.03.2020

06.07.2020

14.02.2020

28.02.2022

10.04.2020

Dept Sec

STM-OPN

MDM MINES-
OPERATION

MMSM-
OPERATION

SMS-
OPERATION

QATD

ENGG. SHOP-
MECH

EMD-
MECHANICAL

ERS

TPP-
MECHANICAL

DNW

ACS-
MECHANICAL

MMSM-
ELECTRICAL

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600002471

2600003138

2600003232

2600003184

2600003545-N

2600003377

2600003126

2600003343

2600003255

2600003215

2600002738

2600003261

Remarks

PGB

PGB



PO report of 01.02.2019 to 28.02.2019 (TOTAL AWARDED)

. %age
Estimated
SIN Mode of Tendered above/ Agency Tender/Rfx
0 Name of work purchase )Cost(Lakhs Cost(Lakhs) below PO No. LOI Date Code Agency Desc Date of start  End of Date Dept Sec Number Remarks
Est
BHARAT HEAVY
REPAIR OF 60 MW TG TURBINE NOMINA TPP-
59 ROTOR AND HP INNER CASING TION 212.00 212.00 0.00 4410003011 28.02.2019 200595 E#ECI'I:;I((;IALS 01.03.2019 31.01.2020 MECHANICAL 2600003567-N PGB
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SIN

10

11

PO report of 01.02.2019 to 28.02.2019 (AWARDED ABOVE THRESHOLD VALUE)

Name of work

"Mechanical Repair Works in TP
Bay of CCD/SMS".

STRAPPING OF MILL PRODUCTS IN
MMSM

"Technological Assistance in Billet
Storage Yard of SMS 2"

TECHNICAL REPAIRS AND
STRUCTURAL MODIFICATIONS IN
VARIOUS UNITS OF PLANTUNDER
CMM DEPARTMENT.

Mechanical repair works in CPP at
CO&CCP.

REPAIR / RECLAMATION OF
IMPELLERS IN UERS.

Work of Collection &
Transportation of Empty and filled
OilBarrels.

Operation and Maintenance of
Administration building
andOutsideperiphery AC plants
Repair and Rewinding of
submersible pumps 6.1 to 75 KW
for ERS.

Technical Assistance to Shift
Mechanical maintenance in
CO&CCP.

CLEANING WORKS IN LRS, TLRS
& MCS OF BLAST FURNACE.

Mode of

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

OPEN

OPEN

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

17.42

218.36

133.71

128.60

25.48

20.23

17.05

157.25

14.53

38.15

38.34

Estimated Tendered

Cost(Lakh Cost(Lakhs
purchase s

17.31

303.32

135.76

131.17

25.90

21.09

13.19

144.01

14.74

38.15

30.80

%age
above/
below
Est
-0.68
38.91

1.53

2.00

1.64

4.26

-22.62

-8.42

1.50

0.00

-19.67

PO No.

4410002950

4410002952

4410002953

4410002954

4410002955

4410002957

4410002958

4410002959

4410002960

4410002961

4410002962

LOI Date

02.02.2019

02.02.2019

04.02.2019

04.02.2019

04.02.2019

05.02.2019

05.02.2019

05.02.2019

05.02.2019

05.02.2019

06.02.2019

Page 7 of 15

Agency
Code

208577

202486

200028

200058

200067

200075

200015

200083

200151

200172

200010

Agency Desc

TECHSPIRIT
ENGINEERING
WORKS

WALZEN
STRIPS PVT.
LTD.

SRI LAKSHMI
ENGINEERING
WORKS

JYOTHI
ERECTORS

GIDEONS
ENGINEERING
WORKS

RACHANA
ENGINEERING
COMPANY

L NARASINGA
RAO

VIJAYA
ENGINEERING
WORKS
LOKESWARI
ELECTRICAL &
ENGINEERING

RKV
ENGINEERING
WORKS

BABA
ENGINEERING
WORKS

Date of start

01.04.2019

11.02.2019

15.02.2019

11.02.2019

12.02.2019

05.03.2019

15.02.2019

11.02.2019

11.05.2019

01.03.2019

15.02.2019

End of Date

31.03.2020

10.02.2021

14.02.2020

10.02.2020

11.02.2020

04.03.2020

14.02.2020

10.02.2022

10.05.2020

29.02.2020

14.02.2020

Dept Sec

SMS-
MECHANICAL

MMSM-
OPERATION

SMS-
OPERATION

CMM

COKEOVEN-
MECHANICAL

ENGG. SHOP-
MECH

LUB&HYD

ACS-
MECHANICAL

ERS

COKEOVEN-
MECHANICAL

BF-
OPERATION

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600003346

2600002607

2600003086

2600002883

2600003139

2600003269

2600003238

2600002714

2600002997

2600003248

2600003342

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PO report of 01.02.2019 to 28.02.2019 (AWARDED ABOVE THRESHOLD VALUE)

Name of work

"TECHONOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE
FOR ALUMINIUM WIRE FEEDING
AT TPBAY OF SMS."

REPAIR OF MILL EQUIPMENT AND
TECHNOLOGICAL STRUCTURES IN
BARMILLOF LMMM.

SERVICE CONTRACT FOR
PROGRAMMERS AND RELATED

HARDWARE

In-situ repair of HP control valve
seat of TG Turbine

"Technological assistance for
shifting and additions of Ladle
Additivesinto the steel ladle at LD
Converters Online Rinsing Stat

"Technological assistance for
upkeep of BOF Secondary
Metallurgy Allied Areas in SMS - 2.”

RLA Study of two 330 TPH Boilers
of Thermal Power Plant.

REPAINTING OF EQUIPMENTS /
EQUIPMENT MOUNTED
STRUCTURES / PIPELINES
/TANKS, ETC. IN CO&CCP ZONE /

AREA IN VSP

Annual maintenance contract for
loco maintenance - Electrical

ANNUAL REPAIRS & DAY TO DAY
MAINTENANCE WORKS TO ROADS,
BUILDINGS,WATER SUPPLY,
SANITARY AND SEWERAGE LINES
IN THE TOWNSHI

0,
Mode of Estimated Tendered :E::)gvee/
Cost(Lakh Cost(Lakhs
purchase s below
Est
SHORT
OPEN 46.45 4247  -8.57
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 14.24 13.29 -6.70
TENDER
OPEN 18.63 18.63 0.00
OPEN 14.03 10.94 -22.03
OPEN 225.02 186.50 -17.12
OPEN 251.96 209.50 -16.85
OPEN 12.87 892 -30.69
OPEN 48.00 52.10 8.54
SHORT
OPEN 20.77 20.98 1.00
TENDER
OPEN 29.25 29.25 0.00

PO No.

4410002963

4410002965

4410002966

4410002967

4410002968

4410002969

4410002970

4410002972

4410002973

4410002974

LOI Date

06.02.2019

06.02.2019

07.02.2019

07.02.2019

08.02.2019

08.02.2019

08.02.2019

08.02.2019

09.02.2019

11.02.2019
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Agency
Code

200059

200088

200869

208324

200030

207154

210043

200351

200029

206728

Agency Desc

MAHALAXMI
CONSTRUCTIO
NS

S L TECHNICAL
SERVICES

ACS
TECHNOLOGIES
LTD

GOLDEN
ENGINEERING
WORKS

SURYA TE]
ENGINEERING
WORKS

GANESH MAN
POWER
SERVICES

BECQUEREL
INDUSTRIES
PVT. LTD.

MK GOLD
PAINTS PVT
LTD

SRI VIDYA
CONSTRUCTIO
N WORKS

GADE SRINIVAS

Date of start

18.07.2019

29.03.2019

05.02.2019

10.02.2019

01.03.2019

01.03.2019

01.04.2019

11.02.2019

16.05.2019

12.02.2019

End of Date

17.07.2020

28.03.2020

04.02.2021

09.01.2020

28.02.2020

28.02.2020

29.02.2020

10.11.2019

15.05.2020

11.02.2020

Dept Sec

SMS-
OPERATION

LMMM-
MECHANICAL

ETL

TPP-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
OPERATION

SMS-
OPERATION

TPP-
MECHANICAL

CIVIL ENGG
DEPT

TRAFFIC-
ELECTRICAL

JLM MINES-
CIVIL

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600003358

2600003133

2600002919

2600003005

2600002968

2600002992

2600002970

2600002739

2600003080

2600003037

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

PO report of 01.02.2019 to 28.02.2019 (AWARDED ABOVE THRESHOLD VALUE)

Name of work

FURNACE VALVE REVISIONING
AND SPECIALIZED PIPELINES
FABRICATION

Wear Debris Analysis

REPAIRS TO BOUNDARY WALL OF
VSP

STRUCTURAL FABRICATION AND
ERECTION OF STEEL MEMBERS IN
SMS-2 AREA LIKEREPAIRING OF
EXISTING MS ROOF AREA AND
OTHER MISCJOBS IN

STRUCTURAL FABRICATION AND
ERECTION OF STEEL MEMBERS IN
SMS-2 AREA LIKEREPAIRING OF
EXISTING MS ROOF AREA AND
OTHER MISCJOBS IN

SPECIAL JOBS LIKE CORE CUTTING,
GROUTING, DRILLING OF HOLES IN
RCCFOUNDATIONS/WALLS ETC.
AND FIXING OF HILTI ANCHORS IN
THE PLAN

"FABRICATION OF
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS 7 REPAIR
OF MOTOR PROTECTION CAGESIN
CCD & GCM OF sMs"

"TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE IN
TUNDISH SHIFTING AT CCD OF
SMS"

ONLINE ARRESTING OF LEAKAGES
IN EMD, ROLLING MILLS, BF, SMS,
WMD,UTILITIES, CRMP AND ES&F
DEPARTMENTS IN
VISAKHAPATNAM STE

Mode of

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

OPEN

19.84

15.89

55.39

51.57

50.77

35.97

11.33

46.45

30.63

Estimated Tendered

Cost(Lakh Cost(Lakhs
purchase s

19.73

6.06

50.32

46.93

46.20

17.30

11.78

43.85

30.60

%age
above/
below
Est

-0.54

-61.85

-9.16

-8.99

-8.99

-51.91

3.97

-5.60

-0.10

PO No.

4410002975

4410002976

4410002977

4410002978

4410002979

4410002980

4410002981

4410002982

4410002983

LOI Date

12.02.2019

13.02.2019

14.02.2019

14.02.2019

14.02.2019

14.02.2019

15.02.2019

15.02.2019

15.02.2019
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Agency
Code

200110

208535

200037

200058

200259

208698

200080

205045

200248

Agency Desc

SAMMANGI &
BROTHERS

CAPRON OIL
MANAGEMENT
& ENGG SOL PV

D MANMADHA
RAO

JYOTHI
ERECTORS

ANIL
ENGINEERING
WORKS

ADI CONCRETE
SOLUTIONS

SANGAM STEEL
FABRICATION

SRI SAI
GANESH
ENGINEERING
WORKS

MARUTHI
METASEAL
ENGINEERS

Date of start

01.05.2019

20.02.2019

19.02.2019

20.02.2019

20.02.2019

04.03.2019

10.05.2019

01.05.2019

01.06.2019

End of Date

30.04.2020

19.02.2021

18.02.2020

19.01.2020

19.01.2020

03.12.2019

09.05.2020

30.04.2020

31.05.2020

Dept Sec

WRM-1-
MECHANICAL

TECH SERV-
MECH
CIVIL ENGG

DEPT

STRL. ENGG
DEPT

STRL. ENGG
DEPT

CIVIL ENGG
DEPT

SMS-
OPERATION

SMS-
OPERATION

EMD-
MECHANICAL

Tender/Rfx

Number Remarks

2600003403 PGB

2600002406

2600003098

2600003066-1

2600003066-2

2600003226

2600003334 PGB

2600003337 PGB

2600003282



SIN

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

PO report of 01.02.2019 to 28.02.2019 (AWARDED ABOVE THRESHOLD VALUE)

Name of work

Mig and Manuual Arc Welding for
Recl/Repair/ Fab of value added
andCritical items in SSS of ES&F

Repair and Rewinding of (A)
Induction motors 1.1KW -5.0 KW
(B) DC motorsfor ERS.
REPAINTING OF VARIOUS
STRUCTURES IN SMS-1
CONVERTER AREA BETWEEN AXIS
6BTO 12 AND MISC UNITS IN SMS
ZONE

TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE
FOR VARIOUS JOBS IN PCM &
PSY AREAS OF BLAST FURNACE

"REPAIR RECLAMATION OF
DUMMY BAR LINKS AND REPAIR
REVISIONING OF N1/ N2
CASSETTES IN CCD SMS ”

SCRAP ARISING DUE TO QUALITY
CONTROL ORDER - COLLECTION,
PROCESSING AND SUPPLY TO SMS-
1/1

Repair of oven machines i.e, pusher
cars, DE cars, Charing cars &locos
of battery-3 Complex

"Repair/reconditioning and testing
of Section Assemblies in SMS.”

"Repair/reconditioning and testing
of Mould Assemblies in SMS.”

REPAINTING OF VARIOUS
STRUCTURES IN BF-1&2 AREA
INCLUDING EMDPIPELINES

MMSM Capital Repair - Repair
works in reheating furnace

Mode of

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

OPEN

OPEN

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

OPEN

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

OPEN

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

39.19

12.55

56.67

11.26

16.97

930.96

35.46

2212

31.26

67.30

1591

Estimated Tendered

Cost(Lakh Cost(Lakhs
purchase s

40.28

12.80

61.00

10.35

17.70

499.99

37.01

22.98

32.74

72.90

15.39

%age
above/
below
Est

2.78

1.98

7.65

-8.11

4.29

-46.29

4.38

391

4.74

8.33

-3.27

PO No.

4410002984

4410002986

4410002987

4410002989

4410002990

4410002991

4410002992

4410002993

4410002994

4410002995

4410002997

Agency

LOI Date Code

16.02.2019 200089

19.02.2019 200148

19.02.2019 200760

21.02.2019 200088

21.02.2019 200080

21.02.2019 208663

22.02.2019 200042

23.02.2019 200080

23.02.2019 200080

200159

23.02.2019

25.02.2019 200104
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Agency Desc

SECON

USHA
ELECTRICAL
SERVICES

TRITON PAINTS

S L TECHNICAL
SERVICES

SANGAM STEEL
FABRICATION

SNEHA
MARKETING &
MANAGEMENT
SERVIC

ANALA
CONSTRUCTIO
NS

SANGAM STEEL
FABRICATION

SANGAM STEEL
FABRICATION

SYNORGANIC
PAINTS PVT
LTD

B RAJA REDDY
& CO

Date of start

19.02.2019

22.06.2019

22.02.2019

12.03.2019

01.05.2019

11.03.2019

23.03.2019

01.04.2019

01.04.2019

01.03.2019

15.03.2019

End of Date

18.02.2020

21.06.2020

21.02.2020

11.03.2020

30.04.2020

10.03.2022

22.03.2020

31.03.2020

31.03.2020

29.02.2020

14.09.2019

Dept Sec

ENGG. SHOP-
MECH

ERS

STRL. ENGG
DEPT

BF-
OPERATION

SMS-
MECHANICAL

SSD-
OPERATION

COKEOVEN-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
MECHANICAL

STRL. ENGG
DEPT

MMSM-
MECHANICAL

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600003443

2600003145

2600003015

2600003404

2600003399

2600003104

2600003244

2600003338

2600003339

2600003014

2600003406

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

PO report of 01.02.2019 to 28.02.2019 (AWARDED ABOVE THRESHOLD VALUE)

0,

Mode of Estimated Tendered :E::)gvee/
Name of work Cost(Lakh Cost(Lakhs

purchase s below

Est

Technological assistance for SHORT
operational works in LMMM - part- OPEN 16.24 16.37 0.80
2. TENDER
STRAPPING OF LOOSE MATERIAL,
PILING OF SHORT LENGTHS AND
HANDLING OFMATERIAL IN OPEN 34.28 6.95 -79.73
SHIPPING AREA OF STRUCTURAL
MILL
Providing Catering and Caretaking
Services at Guest House of OPEN 12.78 12.78 0.00
MadharamMines.
CLEANING WORKS IN MMSM OPEN 125.05 99.50 -20.43
"Technological assistance for online
jam lancing of blowing lance OPEN 10160 10320 157
andmiscellaneous lancing jobs at
BOF of SMS-2.”
Repair/Reclamation of TK Stands, SHORT
Conveyor Pulleys & Crane Wheelsin OPEN 21.33 1997 -6.39
CMS of ES&F Department TENDER
Mechanical Maintenance, Repair /
Replacement of Structures,
Equipments,Pipe lines and OPEN 135.52 135.00 -0.38
Technological Assistance for up
keeping of
REPAIR AND REWINDING OF
SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS UP TO
6.0KW FOR ELECTRICALREPAIR OPEN 17.92 17.92 0.00
SHOP.
"Mechanical Maintenance of TG-5
and TB-4 and their auxiliaries". OPEN 32.09 3141 211
Replacement of damaged winding,
repair, overhauling,
transportation,erection and OPEN 53.10 32.33 -39.12
commissioning work of 220 KV, 80
MVA, BHEL mak
Operation and Maintenance of OPEN 162.00 16038 -1.00

Ukku house and VSGH AC plants

PO No.

4410002998

4410002999

4410003000

4410003001

4410003002

4410003004

4410003005

4410003006

4410003007

4410003008

4410003009

LOI Date

25.02.2019

25.02.2019

26.02.2019

26.02.2019

26.02.2019

26.02.2019

26.02.2019

27.02.2019

27.02.2019

27.02.2019

28.02.2019

Agency
Code

200094

200479

204988

206077

200125

200108

208666

200151

200169

207162

200170
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Agency Desc

RK
ASSOCIATES

MANIDEEP
INDUSTRIES
ENGINEERS &
CON

THE TRIBAL
LAND LOSERS
CO-OP SOCIET
SYSTEMATIC
ENTERPRISES

M RAMANA
RAJU

VIJAYA
LAKSHMI
INDUSTRIES

ESSGEE
ASSOCIATES

LOKESWARI
ELECTRICAL &
ENGINEERING

SRI VENKATA
RAMA
ENTERPRISES

MARVEL
ENTERPRISES

SIRI
CONSTRUCTIO
NS

Date of start

25.04.2019

20.03.2019

27.02.2019

01.03.2019

01.04.2019

02.03.2019

14.06.2019

08.03.2019

07.07.2019

15.03.2019

01.03.2019

End of Date

24.04.2020

19.03.2020

26.02.2020

29.02.2020

31.03.2020

01.03.2020

13.06.2020

07.03.2020

06.07.2020

14.02.2020

28.02.2022

Dept Sec

LMMM-
OPERATION

STM-OPN

MDM MINES-
OPERATION

MMSM-
OPERATION

SMS-
OPERATION

ENGG. SHOP-
MECH

EMD-
MECHANICAL

ERS

TPP-
MECHANICAL

DNW

ACS-
MECHANICAL

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600003315

2600002471

2600003138

2600003232

2600003184

2600003377

2600003126

2600003343

2600003255

2600003215

2600002738

Remarks

PGB

PGB



PO report of 01.02.2019 to 28.02.2019 (AWARDED ABOVE THRESHOLD VALUE)

. %age
Estimated Tendered
SIN Name of work Mode of Cost(Lakh Cost(Lakhs above/ PO No. LOI Date Agency Agency Desc Date of start End of Date Dept Sec Tender/Rix Remarks
0 purchase below Code Number
s )
Est
ELECTRICAL REPAIR JOBS IN SHORT USHA MMSM-
53 MMSM INCLUDING CAPITAL OPEN 28.53 28.74 0.75 4410003010 28.02.2019 200148 ELECTRICAL 11.04.2019 = 10.04.2020 ELECTRICAL 2600003261
REPAIRS TENDER SERVICES
BHARAT
REPAIR OF 60 MW TG TURBINE NOMINA HEAVY TPP-
54 ROTOR AND HP INNER CASING TION 212.00 212.00 0.00 4410003011 28.02.2019 200595 ELECTRICALS 01.03.2019  31.01.2020 MECHANICAL 2600003567-N PGB
LTD-ISBG
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SINO

PO report of 01.02.2019 to 28.02.2019 (NOMINATIONS AWARDED)

Name of work and Lo

Annual Maintenance Contract for
Three Air Compressors of ELGI
Makeln Power Plant 2 of TPP

SERVICING AND REPAIR OF ELTRA
MAKE INSTRUMENTS IN QATD

REPAIR OF 60 MW TG TURBINE
ROTOR AND HP INNER CASING

Mode of Estimated ngj[i;(is
purch Cost(Lakhs )

ggMINATI 387 350
I(\)IgMINATI 388 268
I(\)IgMINATI 212.00 212,00

%age
above/
below
Est

PO No.

-9.56 4410002971

0.00 4410003003

0.00 4410003011

LOI Date Agency

08.02.2019 201540

26.02.2019 206985

28.02.2019 200595
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Agency Desc

ELGI EQUIPMENTS
LTD

VERDER SCIENTIFIC
PRIVATE LTD

BHARAT HEAVY
ELECTRICALS LTD-
ISBG

Date of start

12.02.2019

04.03.2019

01.03.2019

Time of
completion

11.02.2020

03.03.2021

31.01.2020

Dept Sec

TPP-
MECHANICAL

QATD

TPP-
MECHANICAL

Notification No.

2600003523-N

2600003545-N

2600003567-N

Remarks

PGB



SINO Tender No. & Date

2600003567-N

1 Dt:
2600003466
Dt: 08.02.2019
3 2600003490
Dt: 11.02.2019
4 2600003515
Dt: 09.02.2019
5 2600003516
Dt: 12.02.2019
6 2600003520
Dt: 13.02.2019
- 2600003551
Dt: 21.02.2019
8 2600003580
Dt: 26.02.2019
9 2600003582

Dt: 21.02.2019

Details of Tenders floated between 01.02.2019 and 28.02.2019 in which Integrity pact was made a part of Tender

Brief description of work

REPAIR OF 60 MW TG TURBINE ROTOR AND HP
INNER CASING

UNLOADING OF IRON ORE FINES MATERIALS
FROM RAILWAY WAGONS AND SHIFTING OF
UNLOADED IOF MATERIAL TO DESIGNATED BEDS
IN IOSA

MAINTENANCE OF PROCESS AUTOMATION
SYSTEMS IN SMS, BF & SCADA

Handling of Coke at RMHP Coking Coal Yard of
RINL.

Technological upkeep of Converter shop floors and
equipments in SMS

Mechanical Maintenance & Repair of BF#3
Equipments (BLT, INBA, STOCK HOUSE & Dedusting
system), Package-2

Printing and attachment of tags for identification
and tracking of mill products

Evacuation & Transportation of Metallurgical waste
and operation & Maintenance of Metallurgical pond
pump house.

Mechanical Maintenance Works pertaining to all
equipments from Charging to Straightener and
Furnace of STM

Awarded

Estimated

Cost(Lakhs

254.85

300.00

272.94

163.78

137.50

136.64

116.28

163.84

125.44

Value(Lakh
s)

212.00
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Name of the
successful Party

BHARAT HEAVY
ELECTRICALS LTD-
ISBG

Contract number
and date

4410003011
28.02.2019

Name of the EIM
indicated in the
Tender

Sri Siva Prasad
Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya
kumar.

Sri Siva Prasad
Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya
kumar.

Sri Siva Prasad
Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya
kumar.

Sri Siva Prasad
Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya
kumar

Sri Siva Prasad
Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya

kumar
Sri Siva Prasad

Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya
kumar

Sri Siva Prasad
Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya
kumar.

Sri Siva Prasad
Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya
kumar.

Sri Siva Prasad
Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya
kumar.

In case Contract

was not Remarks
awarded, if any
present staus

TOD

31.01.2019 NIL
TOD

09.03.2019 NIL
TOD

19.03.2019 NIL
TOD

02.03.2019 NIL
TOD

14.03.2019 NIL
TOD

14.03.2019 NIL
TOD

19.03.2019 NIL
TOD

28.03.2019 NIL
TOD

23.03.2019 NIL



SINO Tender No. & Date Brief description of work

10 2600003586  ANNUAL ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
Dt: 26.02.2019 FOR SINTER PLANT-2.
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CHILLED
1 2600003587  WATER PLANT -6 OF BLAST FURNACE -3 AND

CHILLED WATER PLANT-7 OF SINTER PLANT -3
AREA

Dt: 26.02.2019

Estimated Awarded
Cost(Lakhs Value(Lakh
s)
108,55 -
23842 -
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Name of the
successful Party

Contract number
and date

Name of the EIM
indicated in the
Tender

Sri Siva Prasad
Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya
kumar.

Sri Siva Prasad
Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya
kumar.

In case Contract
was not
awarded,
present staus

TOD

30.03.2019

TOD
28.03.2019

Remarks
if any

NIL

NIL
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